



KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Jalabhavan Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 Kerala – India 17.06.2023

18196/E8/2022/KWA

APPOINTMENT OF ACCOUNTS MEMBER IN KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Kerala Water Authority was established on 01.04.1984 as an autonomous body of the Government of Kerala by converting the erstwhile Public Health Engineering Department for the development and regulation of water supply and waste water collection and disposal in the State of Kerala. Government have decided to appoint an Accounts Member in Kerala Water Authority to provide leadership and guidance to the Authority in matters of finance and accounts.

Kerala Water Authority invites applications for the post of Accounts Member for its Head Office at Thiruvananthapuram on contract/deputation basis for a period of one year extendable for two more years subject to retirement age as applicable.

SI. No.	Name of the post	No. of vacancies	Scale of pay (Rs.)	Qualification	Age limit
1.	Accounts Member	One	100800	responsible position in a reputed commercial organization or Public Sector Undertaking.	 Shall not exceed 53 years as on 01.01.2023 The age limit will be the retirement age as applicable to their respective department/ services.

Those who wish to apply for the above posts can submit their applications online in official website of Kerala Water Authority (www.kwa.kerala.gov.in) with bio-data and upload copies of Certificates to prove age, qualification, experience and NOC from the parent department where required within 15 days from the date of publishing of this notification in the web site. Late applications received will be summarily rejected.

The decision of the Selection Committee will be final and binding on the candidates appearing for the interview. Date of the interview will be intimated later. The Appointing Authority will be Government of Kerala.

Bhandari Swagat Ranveerchand IAS Managing Director

Copy to : The Secretary, KWA for publishing in News Paper preferably two English and two Malayalam having wide circulation.

The Technical Member, All Chief Engineer's FM & CAO for information.

The DBA for publishing the advertisement in Kerala Water Authority's web site. Copy with C/L submitted to Secretary, Govt of Kerala for information.

